## 900261687 07/25/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kidde IP Holdings Limited		106/28/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eurostar Tradeco Limited		
Street Address:	118 Panorama Road		
City:	Sandbanks, Poole, Dorset		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BH13 7RG		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	988708	NICEROL
Registration Number:	729193	ANGUS
Registration Number:	1939872	ALCOSEAL
Registration Number:	3191771	FP 70

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-2458

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Bartow

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 383984-1 LDC-1-B

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0512 988708

CH \$115.0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow			
Signature:	/William L. Bartow/			
Date:	07/25/2013			
Total Attachments: 18 source=Assignment - English Law#page1.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page2.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page3.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page4.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page5.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page6.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page7.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page8.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page9.ti source=Assignment - English Law#page10. source=Assignment - English Law#page11. source=Assignment - English Law#page13. source=Assignment - English Law#page14. source=Assignment - English Law#page15. source=Assignment - English Law#page16. source=Assignment - English Law#page17. source=Assignment - English Law#page17.	f f f f f f f tif tif tif tif tif tif ti			

#### WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Worldwide Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment") is entered into and is effective as of 28 June, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between (i) Kidde Fenwal Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 400 Main Street, Ashland, MA10721 (ii) Kidde Products Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with number 04622271 and whose registered office is at Mathisen Way, Colnbrook, Slough, Berkshire, SL3 0HB, United Kingdom(iii) Kidde IP Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with number 04299285 and whose registered office is at Mathisen Way, Colnbrook, Slough, Berkshire, SL3 0HB, United Kingdom, (iv) Kidde Canada, Inc., a Canada corporation having a place of business at 340 Four Valley Drive, Vaughan, ON, L4K 521 (the "Assignors"), and Eurostar Tradeco Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with number 8441992 whose registered office is at 118 Panorama Road, Sandbanks, Poole, Dorset, BH13 7RG (the "Assignee").

The Assignors hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks, applications and registrations described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>, which is attached hereto and is incorporated by reference herein, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors does hereby assign unto the Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, and any rights of the Assignors to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behalf of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United Kingdom's Intellectual Property Office or in any foreign jurisdiction.

After the Effective Date, at the request of the Assignee, at Assignors' expense with regard to internal cost and Assignee's expense for out of pocket costs and without additional consideration to the Assignors, the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee, from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment. Notwithstanding the preceding with respect to Marks owned by George Angus & Company Limited or Angus Fire Armour Limited Assignors shall have no obligation to execute or deliver further instruments of conveyance, transfer or assignment, or to take further actions to convey or deliver more effectively such Marks to Assignee or to perfect Assignee's title. As soon as reasonably practicable after the Effective Date, Assignors shall execute all documents and make all necessary filings (the "Filings") required to update the relevant trademark office records around the world to reflect the current ownership status of the Trademarks, such that upon completion of the Filings and acknowledgment by the respective

EAST\55731785.2

trademark office around the world, the ownership information listed in each respective trademark office around the world will match the ownership information provided by Sellers and listed in Exhibit A. Assignors further agree to provide monthly updated regarding the status for the Filings in each jurisdiction and provide written confirmation of the acceptance of the Filings and updated ownership details promptly upon receipt from each respective trademark office.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignors and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

Any legal suit, action or proceeding arising out of or based upon this Trademark Assignment may be instituted in the English Courts and each party irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts in any such suit, action or proceeding.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission shall be as effective as an original executed signature page.

[Signatures on Following Page.]

EAST\55731785.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

## **ASSIGNORS**

Kidde Fenwal, Inc.

Dated: 28 June 2013

Kidde Products Limited

Dated: 28 June 2017

Kidde IP Holdings Limited

Dated: 28 Jove 2013

Kidde Canada, Inc

Dated: 28 June 207

**ASSIGNEE** 

Eurostar Tradeco Limited

Dated: 28 June 2013

Title:

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks/Service Marks

Assignor Pile Number	Tradonark	Country	Registration No./ Application No.	Extraces
TM-0005980-US	NICEROL	US	988708	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-0005902-US	PETROSEAL (Word)	US	1312911	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-0005912-US	CHEMICOIL (Word)	US	1948966	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-0005926-US	SUPER AQUADUCT (Words Only)	US	1999259	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-0005883-US	WELLMASTER	US	1418362	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-220.01675-UK	CHEMICOIL	GB	1141614	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01668-UK	DURALINE	GB	872387	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01663-UK	HELDECTOR (Word)	GB	1218385	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

EAST\55731785.2

Asignor fills Anmoni	Tentopeek	Commay :	Registration No. / Appillertion No.	Overen.
TM-220.00585-EM	NIAGARA	ЕМ	2904639	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01680-UK	POLARIS	GB	2280391	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01661-UK	REDDAWAY	GB	394120	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01674-UK	FLAMEFIGHTER	GB	1106370	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01676-UK	ALCOSEAL	GB	1188768	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01669-UK	ANGUS HORSEMAN LOGO	GB	891675	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01670-UK	AQUALITE (TEXT ONLY)	GB	920350	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

Assigno File Similar	Treadement's	Counties	Registration So.	Owner
TM-220.01703-UK	CENTRIFOAM	GB	1289788	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01678-UK	GROUNDHOG SLURRY SYSTEMS	GB	2010187	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01677-UK	INTEFIRE	GB	1450454	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0016541-IE	NORSEN	ΙΕ	140139	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way CoInbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01567-UK	NORSEN	GB	1190051	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01563-UK	NORSEN + DEV	GB	735116	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01684-UK	SYNDURA (TEXT ONLY)	GB	2303783	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

6

Assignor File Number	Trademetek 🥻	Conney	Registerfion/No./ Application to.	Owner
TM-220.01679-UK	THERMOPIPE THE FLEXIBLE RELINING SYSTEM	GB	2020399	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01671-UK	TURBEX	GB	965345	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01667-UK	CRUSADER	GB	713896	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01580-UK	CENTRIMAX	GB	1044543	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
ТМ-0013606-ЈР	SUPER AQUADUCT (TEXT ONLY)	JP	5116755	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01709-UK	TANKMASTER	GB	2403561	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0009502-EM	WELLMASTER	EM	6120984	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

7

EAST\55731785.2

Assignite File Funitie i	Tentanadh	Country	Registration Fo. / Application Fo. /	Crymor
TM-0014901-BX	NORSEN	BX	484710	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.00335-CA	NICEROL	CA	TMA120568	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-220.00049-AU	NICEROL	AU	106812	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.00347-CA	MARSHALL	CA	UCA36936	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-220.00371-CA	DOUBLE BOND	CA	TMA341699	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-220.00331-CA	NY-FLEX	CA	UCA51002	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-220.00339-CA	PYROSOL	CA	TMA271681	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-0005347-CA	RACK	CA	UCA046318	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-220.00327-CA	STREAMLINED BIG INCH	CA	TMA102607	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada

8

Assignar File Fumber	Tredenards	Gornitsv	Nggwisefion No. Appliention No.	Cynter
TM-220.00318-CA	TRI-FLEX	CA	TMA125136	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-220.01668-CA	DURALINE	CA	TMA144865	Kidde Canada, Inc. 340 Four Valley Drive Vaughan, ON, L4K 5Z1 Canada
TM-0005978-BN	ANGUS	BN	6404	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
TM-0005978-GH	ANGUS	GH	20875	George Angus & Company Limited, Coast Road, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear, NE28 9NR*
ТМ-0005978-НК	ANGUS	НК	1970В0905	George Angus & Company Limited, Coast Road, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear, NE28 9NR*
TM-0005978-MY	ANGUS	MY	M/050340	George Angus & Company Limited, Coast Road, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear, NE28 9NR*
TM-0005978-SG	ANGUS	SG	T7459919T	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.00601-EM	NIAGARA	EM	1319748	Angus Fire Armour Limited Thame Park Road Thame, Oxfordshire OX9 3RT United Kingdom

9

Assignor File Number	Deudenmek S	Chimies	Registrations /	Ownet
TM-220.00602-EM	POLARIS	EM .	2427854	Angus Fire Armour Limited Thame Park Road Thame, Oxfordshire OX9 3RT United Kingdom
TM-220.01358-ZA	PETROSEAL	ZA	1981/05332	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-BN- AA	ANGUS	BN	6403	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-US	ANGUS (WORD ONLY)	US	729193	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005974-US	ALCOSEAL (WORD ONLY)	US	1939872	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01398-ES	FP70	ES	M0696001	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005985-US	FP70	US	3191771	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

Assignm File Phonibe	Deciencels	Condiev /	Registration No./ equilierium No.	Orner
TM-0005978-CH	ANGUS	СН	P331806	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01668-AU	DURALINE	AU	264399	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01668-DE	DURALINE	DE	821494	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01668-IN	DURALINE	IN	226732	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01674-AU	FLAMEFIGHTER	AU	264400	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01177-PK	NICEROL	PK	58385	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005231-CA	PETROSEAL	CA	TMA667668	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

11

Assignor File Finalise	Terdenevk	Country	Registration No. 4 Application No.	Ovyner :
TM-0016495-AU	PETROSEAL	AU	363670	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.00476-HR	PETROSEAL	HR	Z950902	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.00626-FI	PETROSEAL	FI	87867	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.00893-IE	PETROSEAL	ΙE	103979	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01337-SI	PETROSEAL	SI	9471565	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-AU	ANGUS	AU	197640	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-BR	ANGUS	BR	904515249	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

elasüguur lähte Plundbor	Treduceds	Copurs Ž	Registration No. / Application No.	( <u>)</u> да наз
TM-0005978-BR-AA	ANGUS	BR	904516229	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-CN	ANGUS	CN	7993842	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-CN-AB	ANGUS	CN	7993844	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-CN-AC	ANGUS	CN	7993845	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-FR	ANGUS	FR	1400048	George Angus & Company Limited, Coast Road, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear, NE28 9NR*
TM-0005978-ID	ANGUS	ID	IDM000124373	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-MX	ANGUS	MX	926544	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-PK	ANGUS	PK	53386	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

Assignmentile Number	freilenerk	Country	Regionallo So. Application So.	Oyngr
TM-0005978-TW	ANGUS (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	TW	535472	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-TW- AA	ANGUS	TW	535471	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-UK	ANGUS	UK	753860	George Angus & Company Limited, Coast Road, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear, NE28 9NR *
TM-0005978-UK- AA	ANGUS	UK	685965 B	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-UK- AB	ANGUS	UK	1027967	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005978-WM- AA	ANGUS	WM	M/64434	Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-220.01176-PK	FIRE ARMOUR	PK	53387	Angus Fire Armour Limited Thame Park Road Thame, Oxfordshire OX9 3RT United Kingdom
TM-0005891-US	ANGUS SURFZONE 850	US	2952165	Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. 400 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721

14

Assignor File	Hendempik	Chimus)	Registration No. / Application No.	Owner
Not in FIP	ANGUS	UK	685963	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Berkshire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-AR	MONNEX	AR	2224813	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-AU	MONNEX	AU	215877	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-BX	MONNEX	BX	0000376	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-CA	MONNEX	CA	TMA163316	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-CH	MONNEX	СН	359083	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-CL	MONNEX	CL	425772	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-CO	MONNEX	СО	425772	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

15

EAST\55731785.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0528

Assignor File Amguwa	Tradmiculs	Country	Registration No. 4	Owner
TM-0005230-DE	MONNEX	DE	853709	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-EG	MONNEX	EG	49176	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-EM	MONNEX	ЕМ	000331819	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-FR	MONNEX	FR	1425511	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-GR	MONNEX	GR	56313	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-ID	MONNEX	ID	IDM000100241	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-IN	MONNEX	IN	281423	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-IR	MONNEX	IR	40141	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

Assignin File Number	Pradéherk	Commiy.	Registration No. / Application No.	Oyangr
TM-0005230-IT	MONNEX	IT	484538	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-KW	MONNEX	KW	6299	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-NO	MONNEX	NO	74297	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-NZ	MONNEX	NZ	106096	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-SA	MONNEX	SA	54/89	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-SG	MONNEX	SG	T74/62160G	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-UK	MONNEX	UK	911149	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom
TM-0005230-ZA	MONNEX	ZA	73/3200	Kidde Products Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook, Slough Bershire SL3 0HB United Kingdom

\* ]

24 June 2013 D1V3GS/GS/53220/120038/UKM/51115940.1

EAST\55731785.2

**RECORDED: 07/25/2013** 

18